503944403 08/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3991058

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Execution Date		
SEZEN BUELL			07/25/2016	
ROBERT F ROSASCO, III			08/03/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	EDGEW	EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC		
Street Address:	1350 TI	1350 TIMBERLAKE MANOR PARKWAY		
City:	CHESTE	CHESTERFIELD		
State/Country:	MISSOURI			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Postal Code:

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29571839

63017

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(203)687-4235		
•	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	2033015226		
Email:	nicole.stimpson@edgewell.com		
Correspondent Name:	NICOLE STIMPSON		
Address Line 1:	6 RESEARCH DRIVE		
Address Line 4:	SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PYX-0358		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE STIMPSON		
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Stimpson/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2016		

Total Attachments: 2

source=PYX-0358 executed assignment#page1.tif source=PYX-0358 executed assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Sezen Buell, having an address at 28 Leonard Dr Waldwick, NJ 07463, and Robert F. Rosasco, III, having an address at 89 Center Road, Woodbridge, CT 06525, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Applicator with Telescoping Plunger, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was assigned U.S. Application serial number 29/571839, filed July 22, 2016; and,

WHEREAS, EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1350 Timberlake Manor Parkway, Chesterfield, Missouri, 63017, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I, the said inventor, Sezen Buell, and Robert F. Rosasco, III, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC., the successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Date: 7/25/2016

Signed:

Page 1 of 2

Aity, Docket No. PYX-0358

Date: ________/*/16___

Signed: Robert F. Rosasco, IN

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039332 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 08/03/2016